

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2776/2025

M/s Aavas Financiers Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lakhwani Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/02/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon the order dated 18.12.2023 passed in D.B. CWP No.19495/2023 wherein on similar issue notice has been issued and further proceedings in pursuant to show cause notice were stayed.

Learned counsel Mr. Sandeep Pathak and Mr. Kartikeya Sharma accept notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Put up along with D.B. CWP No.19495/2023.

Interim order in the same terms.

As the order is passed in the presence of learned counsel for the respondent, he would be free to seek vacation of the interim order after filing of the reply to the petition.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J